Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ _ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Recycled Games & Music, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Frederick George Internal Address:No. 34
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 6/24/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Street Address: 2100 East Ocean View Avenue City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23518 Individual(s) citizenship U.S. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,982,926
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen, Esq.	
Internal Address: Williams Mullen Harbor Bank Building	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
#210	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Old Oyster Point Road	8. Deposit account number: 50-0766
City: Newport News State: VA Zip:23602	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Kimberly A. Chasteen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including st	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Recycled Games & Music, Inc., a Virginia Corporation, has adopted, used and is using a trade mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,982,926, registered on June 25, 1996 for the mark "PLAY MORE" in International Class 042; and

WHEREAS Frederick George, a natural person, residing at 2100 East Ocean View Ave, No. 34, Norfolk, Virginia 23518, and the sole shareholder of Recycled Games & Music, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Recycled Games & Music, Inc. does hereby assign unto Frederick George all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with all good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF VIRGINIA BEACH

On the 24th day of June, 2002, before me personally came Frederick George, to me known, executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment, and that he signed his name thereto by the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires 8-31-2002

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

t was Commissioned as Sammie Hairfield 🍱

#351484 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0553